74901

01-25-94A11:15 RCVD

Volman Page 2444

WARRANTY DEED

TITLE & ESCROW, INC. #03040600 4/0444 AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:

SHANNON M. RYAN P.O. BOX 888 KENO, OR 97627

UNTIL A CHANGE IS REQUESTED ALL TAX STATEMENTS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS: SAME AS ABOVE

DANIEL G. BROWN and ELOUISE BROWN, TRUSTEES OF THE DANIEL G. BROWN TRUST U.T.A.D. 12-20-90, as to an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest; and ELOUISE BROWN and DANIEL G. BROWN, TRUSTEES OF THE ELOUISE BROWN TRUST U.A.T.D. 12-20-90, as to an undivided fifty percent (50%) interest, hereinafter called GRANTOR(S), convey(s) to SHANNON M. RYAN, hereinafter called GRANTEE(S), all that real property situated in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as:

Lot 2, Block 3, Tract 1203, COUNTRY VILLAGE, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon.

Code 7 Map 3908-12A0 TL 900

"THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES."

and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights, of way and easements of record, if any, and apparent upon the land,

and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.

The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$13,500.00.

In construing this deed and where the context so requires, the singular includes the plural.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument this [] day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; 1993.

THE DANIEL G. BROWN TRUST U.T.A.D. DECEMBER 20, 1990 Daniel & Brown DANIEL G. BROWN, TRUSTEE un ELÓUISE BROWN, TRUSTEÉ

TRASTER BY: HBrown nnu DANIEL G. BROWN

ELOUISE BROWN

DANIEL G.

BY: VI Chan

THE ELOUISE BROWN TRUST U.T.A.D. DECEMBER 20,1990

ELOUISE BROWN,

Unii

Mouth, TRASTEE

truster

2445

TRUSTEE

BROWN, TRUSTEE

Brown

DALASKA, HOMER DISTRICT On <u>DECEMBER 15</u>, 1993, personally appeared DANIEL G. BROWN and ELOUISE 850WN, both for themselves and as Trustees of THE DANIEL G. BROWN TRUST U.T.A.D. 12-20-90 and THE. ELOUISE BROWN TRUST U.T.A.D. 12-20-90, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their volumeary act and dead.

Before me: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Continued on next page

01-25-94411-15-26-0



сунтек иссоно (мет кеторк то: \$030702±0-~-:

1.8 6'0' 10X 593 SUBRIAN H. RYAN

TITLE & ESCROW, INC

GL

1067£

KENN OSTONESS

SARE AS ASSU STATEMENTS TOTTHE FOLLOWING ADDRESS TUNIT V CHANGE IS SECTED ALLEY A

DAVIEL G. BROWN and ELOUISE SEGAM: INUSTEES OF THE DAMIEL G. DROWN HUST OFT.A.D. 12-20-50, WE ID-AN MADAY GOD FILLY DESCONE (504) Atterest: and ELOUISE BROWN and DAMAEL D. DKOWM, INOSTEES (514) Atterest: and ELOUISE BROWN and DAMAEL D. DKOWM, INOSTEES (514) Atterest: and ELOUISE BROWN and DAMAEL D. DKOWM, INOSTEES (514) Atterest: and ELOUISE BROWN and DAMAEL D. DKOWM, INOSTEES (514) Atterest: and ELOUISE BROWN and DAMAEL D. DKOWM, INOSTEES (514) Atterest: and ELOUISE BROWN and DAMAEL D. DKOWM, INOSTEES (514) Atterest: and ELOUISE BROWN and DAMAEL D. DKOWM, INOSTEES (514) Attended INOSTEES (514) Attended IN INOSTEES (514) Attended INOVATION AND ATTENDED ATTENDED ATTENDED (514) Attended INOSTEES (514)

Klanatin, States of Stragon; to: 1, Slock 3, least (203), coumts? Writzaut, In ..... county of

005 TL 0751-806 1570 JT 200

THE ANGLEVENT WILL NOT ALLOW DE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIPTION THES INSTRUMENT IN VIEW OF ALLOW DE APPENDENT TO SERVERT THE RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT AND USE LANS AND RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT THE PROPERTY OF CASS AND RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT TO SERVERT THE RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT TO SERVERT THE RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT TO SERVE WITH THE RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT TO SERVE WITH THE RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT TO SERVE WITH THE RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT TO SERVE WITH THE RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT TO SERVE WITH THE RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT TO SERVE WITH THE RESULATIONS DEFORE SIGNING OF APPENDENT APPENDENT APPENDENT. V5620AE0 08E246

easements of records if ensy and apparant apprilter land and covenant(s) that granter is the generation spower coscerbed probenty free of all encondenences exchat coversates conditions, restrictions, reservations, clants, whenly, of yev and

and will awrrent and derend the semerepather sill persons who way Towfrliv claim the some, except as shown andve.

213 200 000 100 true and actual consideration fact this transferring

To tonserving this does and where the softext of requires, the

singular includes the plurat,

No.

20

IN ALTVENE AVEREDET THE ALTVINE Has chorning close instanced.

FEE \$35.00

artix high ig

gerold ast

Evelyn Biehn County Clerk By

uest of <u>Aspen Title & Escrow</u> the <u>25th</u> <u>A.D. 19 94 at 11:15</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u>; and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M94</u> <u>of</u> <u>Deeds</u> on Page <u>2447</u> Filed for record at request of of January 

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

出行和我们的自己的 网络小小 WRITER" PROMM 1 some & Darin  $\mathcal{M} \to \mathcal{M}$ 

950

PAGES 2 10 TOSCERSTING FOOTAS BEDMINEBORI OTT LONALS OF THE DVMISH 01-13-30-301 999 30-13-30-301 999 sow wijin i  $\zeta^{*}$ WBLIC is **U**RAEĂ Bord fitt 31: 7 14 <u>95</u> 10-6-My Commission Expires: <u> 7 7 7 8 10 - 5</u> 81 DECEMBER 1.0.1 OFAL ALASKA, HOMER DISTRICT STATE OF RECERCENTER RECERCENTER SE

《吴王、杨阳和御神寺 中世 为汉子中 ASALA TRADUCTOR WARRANTY DEED Negi XofkuseX NOIAP 5:262 19 CT er gag

2445

dav

NOUTERSET LEADE COTT

4